

On a motion from Councilor **Butch Kirven** Members of Greenville County Council wish to recognize the

## Quick Jobs Program at Greenville Technical College

**WHEREAS**, Greenville County's economy success is generated from an educated and talented workforce that continues to improve in sustainable ways based on continued consumption of knowledge and innovative techniques and programs; and

**WHEREAS**, Greenville Technical College's Quick Jobs Program was started in 2002, and under the direction of Mr. Steve Hand has been highly successful in helping adults in occupational transition who need short-term skills training to secure employment or advance their career; and

**WHEREAS**, based at the Buck Mickel Center, the program works closely with Greenville County businesses and industries providing training and certifications that are skills specific and job preparatory and benefit the employer, employee and community;

**WHEREAS**, Quick Jobs has served more than 34,000 students with more than 75% of them finding employment or higher paying jobs; and

**WHEREAS**, affordable class prices at convenient times makes this program accessible to all and has led to students achieving great success in careers in health care, computer technology, industrial manufacturing and trade, and more;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, Greenville County Council proudly acknowledge the success of the **Quick Jobs Program at Greenville Technical College**, and honors the outstanding collaboration between Greenville Tech, the dedicated students, and local businesses and industries that has led to sustainable economic growth that benefits all of Greenville County.

Signed this 15<sup>th</sup> day of November 2016

Bob Taylor, Chairman Greenville County Council

